## **RESOLUTION NO. 25R-01-15**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH EUGENE M. STEINFELD, ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.A., TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL MASTER FOR THE CITY AND AUTHORIZING THE RETENTION OF TAMAR N. HAMILTON, P.A. TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL MASTER UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS; AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE EACH AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY INTERIM CITY MANAGER, KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

WHEREAS, the City of Lauderhill is in need of attorneys to serve as special master in the City's Special Master Program; and

WHEREAS, Attorneys Eugene M. Steinfeld and Tamar N. Hamilton have the necessary qualifications to serve as special master for the City, and are willing to serve in this capacity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, THAT:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The Professional Services Agreement with Eugene M. Steinfeld, Attorney at Law, P.A., is hereby approved, a copy of which is attached hereto as **Exhibit "A,"** and the Interim City Manager is authorized to execute the Agreement.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> The retention of Tamar N. Hamilton, P.A., is hereby approved, and the Interim City Manager is authorized to execute a professional services agreement with the law firm, in substantially the form of Exhibit A.

	,	ahan na haaraga
PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	, 2025.
	DENISE D. PRESIDING	GRANT, MAYOR
ATTEST:	PRESIDING	OFFICER
ANDREA M. ANDERSON, MMC		
CITY CLERK		
MOTION		
SECOND		

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

R. CAMPBELL M. DUNN	Approved as to Form
D. GRANT	••
J. HODGSON	
S. MARTIN	
	Hans Ottinot
	Interim City Attorney